Class

Civil Procedure IT

Constitutional Law I

Contracts II
Criminal Law

Legal Writing IT - § 1

Legal Writing IT - § 2

Legal Writing IT - § 3

Legal Writing IT - § 4

Property 1T

Evidence

Administrative Law
Advanced Legal Research
Bankruptcy Law

Bar Review

Business Planning Practicum

Consumer Protection

Criminal Adjudication
Criminal Law Seminar —
Prison Law & Policy
Criminal Law Seminar —
Advanced 4th and 6th

Amendment Jurisprudence

Education Law & Policy

Estate Planning Practicum

Family Law

Gift and Estate Taxation

Immigration Law
Income Taxation
Indian Law

Insurance Law

Intellectual Property

International Business
Transactions

International Law

Real Estate Finance

Transitional Justice

Trial Practice

Professor

M. Alexander

Feldman

Mocsary
Smith

Smith

Shaw

Cover

Farley

Romero

McLane

Coddington
Plumb
Aurzada
Cordero

Mocsary

Pridgen
Jackson

Esser

McLane
Shanor
Rampulla
Playton

Delaney

Fowler

Delaney

Fodder
Fink
M. Alexander

K. Alexander

Novogrodsky

Romero

Novogrodsky

Singleton
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d

Required
Required
Required

Required
Required

Required
Required
Required

Required
Required

Required
Required

Required
Required

Required

Required
Required

Required
Optional
Required

Required

Required
Required

Required
Required

Required

Required

Required
Required
Required
Required
Required
Required
Required
Required
Required
Required
Required
Optional

Required

Required
Required

Required
Required
Required
Required

Required
Required

Book Title

Spencer, Benjamin A., Civil Procedure: A Contemporary Approach, 6th ed., 2017 (West

Academic Publishing).

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. 2023 Ed., (Michigan Legal Publishing)
Dorsaneo, et al., Q&A: Civil Procedure, 5th Ed., (Carolina Academic Press 2022).

Chemerinksy. Constitutional Law, 6th Ed., (Aspen Publishing 2020).
Feldman, Free Expression and Democracy, 1st Ed., (Chicago Press).

Feldman Supplement

Bishop et al., Contracts: Cases and Theory of Contractual Obligation, 3rd Ed. 2021, (West

Academic Publishing).

Smith Manuscript

Dernbach et al. A Practical Guide to Legal Writing and Legal Method, 7th ed., (Aspen
Publishing)

ALWD Guide to Legal Citation, 7th ed. (Aspen Publishing).

Dernbach et al. A Practical Guide to Legal Writing and Legal Method, 7th ed., (Aspen
Publishing)

The Bluebook, 21st Ed

Dernbach et al. A Practical Guide to Legal Writing and Legal Method, 7th ed., (Aspen
Publishing)

ALWD Guide to Legal Citation, 7th ed. (Aspen Publishing).

Dernbach et al. A Practical Guide to Legal Writing and Legal Method, 7th ed., (Aspen
Publishing)

The Bluebook, 21st Ed
Alan Romero, Property Law for Dummies, 2013 (Wiley and Sons)

Friedland, Bergman, & Benham, Evidence Law and Practice., 8th ed., (Carolina Academic
Press)

Imwinkelried, Edward J., Evidence Foundations, 12th ed., (Carolina Academic Press)

Rakoff et al., Gellhorn and Byse's Administrative Law, Cases and Comments, 13th ed., (West
Academic)

No Book
Law of Debtors and Creditors: Text, Cases, and Problems, 8th Ed., (Aspen Publishing)
Text will be provided in class

Law for Entrepeneurs and Small Business Owners, 2nd Ed., (Aspen Publishing)

Kramer & Nowak, The Experiential Guide to Law Practice Management: Opening and
Operating Your Own Firm, 2016 (Carolina Academic Press)

Del Wright, A Short and Happy Guide to Bitcoin, Blockchain and Crypto, 1st Ed., (West
Academic)

Pridgen, Sovern, & Peterson, Consumer Law, Cases and Materials, 5th ed., (West Academic)

Dressler, Thomas, & Medwed, Criminal Procedure: Principles, Policies, and Perspectives,
8th ed., (West Academic Publishing).

Schlanger et. al., Incarceration and the Law, Cases and Materials, 10th ed. (West
Academimc)

No Book

Scholarly Writing For Law Students: Seminar Papers, Law Review Notes & Law Review
Comp Papers. 5th Ed. (West Academic)

No Book
Abrams et al., Contemporary Family Law, 6th Ed, (West Academic)

Bloom & Joyce, Federal Taxation of Estates, Trusts and Gifts, 4th ed., (Carolina Academic
Press)

Lanthrope, Selected Federal Taxation Statutes and Regulations, 2024 ed., (West Academic
Publishing)

Legomsky, Immigration and Refugee Law and Policy, 7th Ed., (West Academic)
Aleinikoff, Immigration and Nationality Law of the United States, 2022 (West Academic)
Lind, Lantrhope & Field, Fundementals of Federal Income Tax, 20th ed., (West Academic)
Lanthrope, Selected Federal Taxation Statutes and Regulations, 2024 ed., (West Academic)
Getches et al., Cases and Materials on Federal Indian Law, 7th, (West Academic)

No Book

Peter Menell, et al., Intellectual Property in the New Technology, 2023 Vol. I

Peter Menell, et al., Intellectual Property in the New Technology, 2023 Vol. IT

Peter Menell, et al., Intellectual Property Statutes: 2023

Chow & Schoenbaum, International Business Transactions: Problems, Cases, and Materials,
5th ed., (Aspen Publishing)

Chow & Schoenbaum, International Business Transactions: Problems, Cases, and Materials
Documents Supplement, 4th ed., (Aspen Publishing)

Noyes, Janis & Dickinson, International Law Stories, 1st Ed., 2007 (West Academic)
Dunkoff et al., International Law: Norms, Actors, Process, A Problem-Oriented Approach,
5th Ed., (Aspen Publishing)

Burkhart et al., Real Estate Transfer, Finance, and Development, Cases and Materials, 10th
Ed., (West Academic).

Patrick Radden Keefe, Say Nothing: A True Story of Murder & Memory in Northern Ireland,
2019

Lawrence Wesshcler, A Miracle, A Universe: Settling Accounts with Torturers, 1990
(chicacgo)

Mauet & Easton, Trial Techniques and Trials, 11th ed., (Aspen Publishing)

Mauet, Wolfson & Easton, Materials in Trial Advocacy, 9th ed., (Aspen Publishing)

ISBN

9781684675494
9781640021242
9781531023737

9781543813074
9780226333069

N/A

9781684676019

N/A

9781543825237
9781543807776

9781543825237
9780578666150

9781543825237
9781543807776

9781543825237
9780578666150
9781118375396

9781531022556
9781531025649

9781636594644

9781454893516

9781543822953

9781632819062

9781684672264
9781642423099

9781647087722

9781683287964

9781683282075

9781642428605

9781630430535

9798887862736
9781640207349
9781636598901
9781685611927
9798887862736
9781634599061

9781945555244
9781945555251
9781945555268

9781543858778

9781454875666
9781599410869

9781543804447

9781684676811

9780385521314

9780226893945
9781543825312
9781543805185

Price

$300
$21
$32

$360
$45
Emailed by

Feldman
$300

$32

Same as Civ Pro I Text

Same as Civ Pro I Text

Please note 6th edition. He
does NOT want 7th
edition.

Same as Contracts I text

Only available at PLC
Bookstore

$173
$89

$173
$47

$173
$89

$173
$47

$29 Same as Property I Text

$243
$128

$302

$347

Text ONLY
available as e-
book

$90

$20
$280

$300

$297

$86

$300
$233

$80
$297
$70
$300
$80
$297

$40
$40
$45

$360

$90
$70

$360
$300
$18
$30

$215
$195

Prices are
subject to
change



