Class	Professor	Optional/Require d	Book Title	ISBN	Price	
Civil Broad II	M Al 1	Dogwin- 4	Spencer, Benjamin A., Civil Procedure: A Contemporary Approach, 6th ed., 2017 (West	0791694675404	6300	Sama as C'- B- 17
Civil Procedure II	M. Alexander	Required Required	Academic Publishing).  Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. 2023 Ed., (Michigan Legal Publishing)	9781684675494 9781640021242		Same as Civ Pro I Text Same as Civ Pro I Text
		Required	Dorsaneo, et al., Q&A: Civil Procedure, 5th Ed., (Carolina Academic Press 2022).	9781531023737	\$32	Same as Civ Fro 1 Text
		1				Please note 6th edition. H
Constitutional Law I	Feldman	Required	Chemerinksy. Constitutional Law, <b>6th Ed.</b> , (Aspen Publishing 2020).	9781543813074	\$360	does NOT want 7th edition.
		Required	Feldman, Free Expression and Democracy, 1st Ed., (Chicago Press).	9780226333069	\$45	cuitoni
					Emailed by	
		Required	Feldman Supplement	N/A	Feldman	
Contracts II	Mocsary	Required	Bishop et al., Contracts: Cases and Theory of Contractual Obligation, 3rd Ed. 2021, (West Academic Publishing).	9781684676019	\$300	Same as Contracts I text
	_					Only available at PLC
Criminal Law	Smith	Required	Smith Manuscript	N/A	\$32	Bookstore
Legal Writing II – § 1	Smith	Required	Dembach et al. A Practical Guide to Legal Writing and Legal Method, 7th ed., (Aspen Publishing)	9781543825237	\$173	
		Required	ALWD Guide to Legal Citation, 7th ed. (Aspen Publishing).	9781543807776	\$89	
I I W-isi			Dernbach et al. A Practical Guide to Legal Writing and Legal Method, 7th ed., (Aspen			
Legal Writing II – § 2	Shaw	Required	Publishing) The Bluebook, 21st Ed	9781543825237 9780578666150	\$173 \$47	
		Required	Dembach et al. A Practical Guide to Legal Writing and Legal Method, 7th ed., (Aspen	9780378000130	347	
Legal Writing II - § 3	Cover	Required	Publishing)	9781543825237	\$173	
		Required	ALWD Guide to Legal Citation, 7th ed. (Aspen Publishing).	9781543807776	\$89	
	Faulan	Di d	Dembach et al. A Practical Guide to Legal Writing and Legal Method, 7th ed., (Aspen	9781543825237	¢172	
Legal Writing II – § 4	Farley	Required Required	Publishing) The Bluebook, 21st Ed	9780578666150	\$173 \$47	
Property II	Romero	Required	Alan Romero, Property Law for Dummies, 2013 (Wiley and Sons)	9781118375396		Same as Property I Text
		i i				
F '1			Friedland, Bergman, & Benham, Evidence Law and Practice., 8th ed., (Carolina Academic			
Evidence	McLane	Required	Press)	9781531022556	\$243	
		Optional	Imwinkelried, Edward J., Evidence Foundations, 12th ed., (Carolina Academic Press)  Rakoff et al., Gellhorn and Byse's Administrative Law, Cases and Comments, 13th ed., (West	9781531025649	\$128	
Administrative Law	Coddington	Required	Academic)	9781636594644	\$302	
Advanced Legal Research	Plumb		No Book			
Bankruptcy Law	Aurzada	Required	Law of Debtors and Creditors: Text, Cases, and Problems, 8th Ed., (Aspen Publishing)	9781454893516	\$347	
Bar Review	Cordero		Text will be provided in class			
					Text ONLY available as e-	
Business Planning Practicum	Mocsary	Required	Law for Entrepeneurs and Small Business Owners, 2nd Ed., (Aspen Publishing)	9781543822953	book	
		D : 1	Kramer & Nowak, The Experiential Guide to Law Practice Management: Opening and	0701 (220100 (2	000	
		Required	Operating Your Own Firm, 2016 (Carolina Academic Press)  Del Wright, A Short and Happy Guide to Bitcoin, Blockchain and Crypto, 1st Ed., (West	9781632819062	\$90	
		Required	Academic)	9781684672264	\$20	
Consumer Protection	Pridgen	Required	Pridgen, Sovern, & Peterson, Consumer Law, Cases and Materials, 5th ed., (West Academic)	9781642423099	\$280	
a :			Dressler, Thomas, & Medwed, Criminal Procedure: Principles, Policies, and Perspectives,	0001640000000	#200	
Criminal Adjudication Criminal Law Seminar –	Jackson	Required	8th ed., (West Academic Publishing).  Schlanger et. al., Incarceration and the Law, Cases and Materials, 10th ed. (West	9781647087722	\$300	
Prison Law & Policy	Esser	Required	Academime)	9781683287964	\$297	
Criminal Law Seminar -						
Advanced 4th and 6th Amendment Jurisprudence	McLane		No Book			
			Scholarly Writing For Law Students: Seminar Papers, Law Review Notes & Law Review			
Education Law & Policy	Shanor	Required	Comp Papers. 5th Ed. (West Academic)	9781683282075	\$86	
Estate Planning Practicum	Rampulla	D : 1	No Book	0701642420605	#200	
Family Law	Playton	Required	Abrams et al., Contemporary Family Law, 6th Ed, (West Academic)	9781642428605	\$300	
Gift and Estate Taxation	Delaney	Required	Bloom & Joyce, Federal Taxation of Estates, Trusts and Gifts, 4th ed., (Carolina Academic Press)	9781630430535	\$233	
Immigration Law			Lanthrope, Selected Federal Taxation Statutes and Regulations, 2024 ed., (West Academic			
	F 1	Required	Publishing)	9798887862736	\$80	
Immigration Law	Fowler	Required	Legomsky, Immigration and Refugee Law and Policy, 7th Ed., (West Academic)	9781640207349	\$297 \$70	
Income Taxation	Delaney	Required Required	Aleinikoff, Immigration and Nationality Law of the United States, 2022 (West Academic)  Lind, Lantrhope & Field, Fundementals of Federal Income Tax, 20th ed., (West Academic)	9781636598901 9781685611927	\$70 \$300	
	_ ciuicy	Required	Lanthrope, Selected Federal Taxation Statutes and Regulations, 2024 ed., (West Academic)	9798887862736	\$80	
Indian Law	Fodder	Required	Getches et al., Cases and Materials on Federal Indian Law, 7th, (West Academic)	9781634599061	\$297	
Insurance Law	Fink		No Book			
Intellectual Property	M. Alexander	Required	Peter Menell, et al., Intellectual Property in the New Technology, 2023 Vol. I	9781945555244	\$40	
		Required	Peter Menell, et al., Intellectual Property in the New Technology, 2023 Vol. II	9781945555251	\$40	
International Business		Optional	Peter Menell, et al., Intellectual Property Statutes: 2023  Chow & Schoenbaum, International Business Transactions: Problems, Cases, and Materials,	9781945555268	\$45	
Transactions	K. Alexander	Required	Chow & Schoenbaum, International Business Transactions: Problems, Cases, and Materials, 5th ed., (Aspen Publishing)	9781543858778	\$360	
			Chow & Schoenbaum, International Business Transactions: Problems, Cases, and Materials			
	N	Required	Documents Supplement, 4th ed., (Aspen Publishing)	9781454875666	\$90	
International Law	Novogrodsky	Required	Noyes, Janis & Dickinson, International Law Stories, 1st Ed., 2007 (West Academic)  Dunkoff et al., International Law: Norms, Actors, Process, A Problem-Oriented Approach,	9781599410869	\$70	
		Required	Dunkoff et al., International Law: Norms, Actors, Process, A Problem-Oriented Approach, 5th Ed., (Aspen Publishing)	9781543804447	\$360	
			Burkhart et al., Real Estate Transfer, Finance, and Development, Cases and Materials, 10th			
Real Estate Finance	Romero	Required	Ed., (West Academic).	9781684676811	\$300	
Transitional Justice	Novogrodsky	Required	Patrick Radden Keefe, Say Nothing: A True Story of Murder & Memory in Northern Ireland, 2019	9780385521314	\$18	
	. to togrousky	- coquired	Lawrence Wessheler, A Miracle, A Universe: Settling Accounts with Torturers, 1990		φ10	
		Required	(chicacgo)	9780226893945	\$30	
	Singleton	Required	Mauet & Easton, Trial Techniques and Trials, 11th ed., (Aspen Publishing)	9781543825312	\$215	
Trial Practice	Singicton	- 1				
Trial Practice	Singictori	Required	Mauet, Wolfson & Easton, Materials in Trial Advocacy, 9th ed., (Aspen Publishing)	9781543805185	\$195	
Trial Practice	Singicton	- 1		9781543805185		